# P \$40.00 JP0769

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Akiya CHIBA	10/08/2008
Motoya ABE	10/08/2008
Isao NAITO	10/08/2008

# RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CATALER CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7800, CHIHAMA, KAKEGAWA-SHI	
City:	SHIZUOKA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	437-1492	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	JP0769415

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)243-6410

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-243-6333
Email: brooks@mwzb.com

Correspondent Name: Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1400

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SEIWA-0035
-------------------------	------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brion P. Heaney

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0367

500819265

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Incont	IN CONSIDERATION of the su the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter		her good and valuable consideration paid t	o			
(Insert ASSIGNEE's Name(s)	Cataler Corporation						
Address(es))	7800, Chihama, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka 437-1492, Japan						
			***************************************				
	WWAAWAH		- And the second				
	transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and ex-	clusive right, title and interest to					
(Title of Invention)	RHODIUM-LOADING SOLUTION AND RHODIUM CATALYST PREPARED USING THE SAME						
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on eve	on PCT/JP <u>2007</u> / <u>069415</u> n date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Lette ited, was:	rs Patent			
(Insert date of execution of application, if not concurrent)	(a) executed on	Assignee's attorney is i	hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified				
	renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamina Patent(s) may be granted and including a Patent(s)").  The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the ASSI enforcing protection for said invention, in said Letters Patent(s), in any interference proceeding which may arise or be declare	requested by said ASSIGNEE and GNEE may deem necessary, desir cluding in the preparation and properties or public in relation to same, such acts to	ed on said application and any continuation or the full term or terms for which the said , hereinafter, "said application(s) and Lette I without charge to but at the expense of sable or expedient, for securing, maintaining osecution of said application(s) and the issue use proceeding, and in any litigation or of include but not be limited to executing all providing sworn testimony, and obtaining	Letters rs aid g and uance of ther legal			
	in witness whereof, the u  Alciya Wiba	ndersigned inventor(s) has (have)	affixed his/her/their signature(s).				
(Signatures)	1) (SIGNATURE)	Akiya Chiba (TYPE NAME)	October 8, 2008 (DATE)				
	2) Motoxa Abe (SIGNATURE)	Motoya Abe (TYPE NAMB)	October 8, 2008				
	3) 1590 Maito (SIGNATURE)	Isao Naito (TYPE NAME)	October 8, 2008				
	4)						
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	7)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				
	8)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)				

**RECORDED: 03/27/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022461 FRAME: 0368